

SW1W 9SZ

Human Tissue Authority
151 Buckingham Palace Road
London

 Tel
 020 7269 1900

 Web
 www.hta.gov.uk

 Email
 enquiries@hta.gov.uk

Date 22 May 2018

Dear

By email to

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), which was received by the Human Tissue Authority (HTA) on 20 April 2018. Your email outlined the following request:

To whom it may concern,

I would like to request information on staff pay and executive emoluments under the Freedom of Information Act.

For the avoidance of doubt, remuneration in this request includes (a) salary, (b) fees, (c) taxable allowances, (d) bonuses, (e) benefits in kind,(f) compensation for loss of office and (g) employer's pension contributions.

- 1. For the Human Tissue Authority, The, please provide the number of staff in each of the following remuneration brackets: a) Under £100k
- b) £100 k- £150k
- c) £151k -£250k
- d) £251+
- e) Total number of staff (should be sum of a to d)
- 2. Broken down by financial year since 2010, please provide a breakdown of the remuneration (with a column for each letter given above in definition) by for employees earning over £100k. Please include their job title as well.

If you have any questions regarding my request, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Response

Please note that the information requested and set out below is also publically available on our website.

Question 1

Remuneration Bracket	Number of staff
a) Under £100K	42
b) £100k - £150K	2
c) £151K - £250K	0
d) £251K +	0
Total number of staff	44

Question 2

Financial Year	Remuneration Bracket	Number of staff	Job Title
2010-11	В	0	*Please refer below
2011-12	В	1	Chief Executive
2012-13	В	1	Chief Executive
2013-14	В	1	Chief Executive
2014-15	В	1	Chief Executive
2015-16	В	2	Chief Executive Director of Regulation
2016-17	В	2	Chief Executive Director of Regulation
2017-18	В	2	Chief Executive Director of Regulation
2018-19	В	2	Chief Executive Director of Regulatory Development

^{*}The Chief Executive in 2010-11 was on secondment to the HTA from another government department. Therefore they were not an employee of the HTA.

Further information

If you are unhappy with the way the HTA has handled your request for information in this case, you may in the first instance ask us for an internal review by writing to us at the above postal or email address. If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have the right to appeal directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision, at the address below. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

2

Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website: <u>www.ico.gov.uk</u>

Yours sincerely

